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-7.54

-14.48

-19.13

-19.21

-20.44

-26.36

-29.14

Large Value

Small Value

Large Cap

Marketwide

Small Cap

Small Growth

Large Growth

Annualized

Asset Class 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years

Large Value -7.54 5.96 6.67 10.29

Small Value -14.48 4.70 4.13 8.48

Large Cap -19.13 7.35 9.13 12.37

Marketwide -19.21 7.07 8.79 12.13

Small Cap -20.44 3.10 4.13 9.01

Small Growth -26.36 0.65 3.51 9.20

Large Growth -29.14 7.79 10.96 14.10
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2.70

-6.99

-12.92

-16.34

-5.64

-14.29

-20.59

-22.68

Value

Large Cap

Small Cap

Growth

Local currency US currency

Annualized

Asset Class 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years

Value -5.64 1.13 0.56 3.55

Large Cap -14.29 1.27 1.79 4.59

Small Cap -20.59 -0.15 0.45 5.77

Growth -22.68 0.71 2.56 5.35
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-11.04

-12.09

-15.54

-19.62

-15.83

-18.02

-20.09

-23.96

Value

Small Cap

Large Cap

Growth

Local currency US currency

Annualized

Asset Class 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years

Value -15.83 -2.62 -1.59 0.06

Small Cap -18.02 5.11 1.06 3.21

Large Cap -20.09 -2.69 -1.40 1.44

Growth -23.96 -2.93 -1.33 2.68
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▪

▪ -22.56

-25.96

Global ex US REITS

US REITS

Annualized

Asset Class 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years

Global ex US REITS -22.56 -7.77 -2.13 1.61

US REITS -25.96 -1.37 2.50 5.74
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Annualized

Asset Class 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years

Commodities 16.09 12.65 6.44 -1.28
-2.74

-4.64

-8.81

-12.29

-15.28

-16.81

-23.44

90.95

77.90

45.65

43.71

38.92

28.22

26.95

26.26

22.42

20.50

17.02

10.76

9.92

9.10

2.56

0.52

Heating Oil

Low Sulphur Gas Oil

Unleaded Gas

Nickel

Brent Crude Oil

Soybean Meal

Soybean Oil

Soybean

WTI Crude Oil

Corn

Natural Gas

Lean Hogs

Sugar

Kansas Wheat

Live Cattle

Silver

Gold

Wheat

Cotton

Zinc

Copper

Aluminum

Coffee
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Yield to Maturity Yield to Worst

12/31/2022
9/30/2022

12/31/2021
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3.88 3.86

4.88

5.59

3.48

10-Year US
Treasury

State and
Local

Municipals

AAA-AA
Corporates

A-BBB
Corporates

Annualized

Asset Class 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years

ICE BofA US 3-Month Treasury Bill Index 1.46 0.72 1.26 0.76

ICE BofA 1-Year US Treasury Note Index -1.02 0.23 1.09 0.74

FTSE World Government Bond Index 1-5 Years (hedged to USD) -4.49 -0.75 0.73 0.98

Bloomberg Municipal Bond Index -8.53 -0.77 1.25 2.13

FTSE World Government Bond Index 1-5 Years -8.73 -2.44 -1.15 -1.20

Bloomberg U.S. High Yield Corporate Bond Index -11.19 0.05 2.31 4.03

Bloomberg U.S. TIPS Index -11.85 1.21 2.11 1.12

Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index -13.01 -2.71 0.02 1.06

Bloomberg U.S. Government Bond Index Long -29.19 -7.39 -2.19 0.61
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1Y 5Y 10Y 20Y 30Y

US 430.2 274.3 233.8 221.9 205.8

UK 306.6 280.5 279.6 283.4 278.4

Germany 295.5 297.9 269.3 250.9 225.3

Japan 10.6 34.0 52.1 80.9 84.3

Canada 368.7 211.6 183.2 165.5 158.6

Australia 302.0 239.2 236.4 208.8 194.6
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